160 Maidenhair Ct. San Ramon, CA. 94582 June 1, 2010

Corporate Secretary Hewlett-Packard Company 3000 Hanover Street Palo Alto, CA 94304 10036 Fax: 650-857-4837

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find a stockholder proposal for inclusion in the proxy statement for the 2011 annual meeting of stockholders and TD Ameritrade letter of my Hewlett-Packard Company (HPQ) stock ownership. I will continuously hold these shares until the 2011 annual meeting of stockholders.

I studied our Company 2010 proxy statement, 2009 Annual Report and Human Rights web pages at http://www.hp.com/hpinfo/globalcitizenship/society/humanrights.html. I am glad that our Company has established a general policy to respect human rights. However, I cannot find the particular policy concerning doing business in China even though the 2009 Annual Report states: "Sales outside the United States make up approximately 64% of our net revenue. In addition, an increasing portion of our business activity is being conducted in emerging markets, including...China."(p.22) From the nature of China's political system (a dictatorship regime without legitimacy to rule China) and economic development (a modern slavery based on the abuses of the Chinese people's human rights), I strongly request that our Company establish a human rights policy of China.

For your information, please refer to the similar human rights proposals I submitted to Google and Chevron stockholders meetings in May 2009. Should you have any questions, please contact me at zhao@h-china.org or 925-984-4909 (phone), 925-718-5037 (fax).

Yours truly,

Jing Zheo

Jing Zhao, Ph. D

President of US-Japan-China Comparative Policy Research Institute

Secretary of Humanitarian China

Enclosure: Stockholder proposal

TD Ameritrade letter of Jing Zhao's stock ownership

STOCKHOLDERS' PROPOSAL TO HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 2011 STOCKHOLDERS' MEETING

Human Rights Policy of China

Whereas, mindful of the human rights abuses by the Chinese government to oppress, arrest and severely punish Chinese people and that the Chinese government's dictatorship has no legitimacy to rule China (I myself was born in Beijing and graduated from Tsinghua University. I was deprived of Chinese citizenship in 1996 without any document because I organized democratic and human rights activities in Japan before, during and after the Tiananmen Massacre in 1989),

Whereas, recognizing the responsibilities and obligations that these major abuses of human rights place on Hewlett-Packard Company doing business in China (according to the Company 2009 Annual Report, "Sales outside the United States make up approximately 64% of our net revenue. In addition, an increasing portion of our business activity is being conducted in emerging markets, including...China.") in ways that could contribute to these abuses, and,

Whereas, taking into account the fact that U.S. laws prohibit the involvement and support of U.S. companies in major human rights abuses taking place in foreign nations, especially in China,

Therefore, be it resolved, that the following proposal be adopted by Hewlett-Packard Company:

Hewlett-Packard Company will establish a Human Rights Policy of China by the Company's Public Policy Committee to review and approve all policies and actions taken by the Company that might affect human rights observance in China. The Public Policy Committee will include respected outside human rights experts who are in a position to help Hewlett-Packard Company understand the human rights impacts of their activities in China, and frame approaches that will assure that Hewlett-Packard Company does not contribute to human rights abuses by the Chinese government.



1005 North Ameritrade Place, Bellevue, NE 68005 tdameritrade.com

May 28, 2010

Jing Zhao 160 Maidenhair Ct. San Ramon, CA 94582

Re: TD AMERITRADE account ending in 1449

Dear Jing Zhao,

This letter is to verify that there have been 78 shares of HPQ in your account since October 21, 2008.

If you have questions, please contact Client Services at 800-669-3900. We are available 24 hours a day, seven days a week.

Best regards,

Jack Rynes

Research & Resolution TD AMERITRADE

Please note: For more timely communications, please update your e-mail address at www.tdameritrade.com. Once you log on to your account, select "Profile & Preferences" under Account, then go to the Personal Information section and click the "Falis" link

*TD AMERITRADE does not provide investment, legal or tax advice. Please consult your investment, legal or tax advisor regarding tax consequences of your transactions.

TD AMERITRADE, Division of TD AMERITRADE, Inc., member NASD/SIPC. TD AMERITRADE is a trademark jointly owned by TD AMERITRADE IP Company, Inc. and The Toronto-Dominion Bank. © 2006 TD AMERITRADE IP Company, Inc. All rights reserved. Used with permission.